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Over the last two years, Seven Hills Foundation has 
navigated tremendous uncertainty about how the 
health and human services sector has been funded at 
the federal level, as well as in the three states in which 
we operate: Massachusetts, New Hampshire, and 
Rhode Island.

The very nature of operating in this sector means 
exceeding the highest quality benchmarks—in 
education, basic needs, public health services, 
disability services, and childcare support—while 
doing so with fewer resources. We are proud to report 
that over the last two years, Seven Hills Foundation 
has remained the leader in delivering high-quality, 
innovative services in all these areas.

We accomplish our mission each day by sustaining 
our core commitment to answering the Call to Care. 
With 4,800 colleagues who define Seven Hills through 
their unyielding, compassionate care, we continue to 
be the leader in helping people achieve their dreams. 
Seven Hills works tirelessly to secure the resources 
to react, respond, and retain the confidence among 
the people we support—and we are committed to 
continuing our success.

Seven Hills was founded in 1953 to serve people 
with disabilities in Central Massachusetts. We were 
breaking down barriers to inclusion long before our 
government enacted laws to provide for and protect 
the people with life challenges we support. Now, 72 
years later, supporting a diverse spectrum of people 
in need across New England, Seven Hills will continue 
to answer the Call to Care with a spirit of advocacy—
and to make the voices of our communities heard.
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ASSETS..............................................................................................................
Cash...............................................................................................  $8,394,571 
Accounts and pledges receivable...................................  $62,762,772 
Deposit with trustees............................................................ $45,745,244 
Prepaid expenses...................................................................... $1,882,967 
Total Current Assets............................................ $118,785,554 

Net property, plant, & equipment.................................. $146,359,324 
Right-of-use assets..................................................................  $10,608,418 
Deposit with trustees..............................................................  $6,535,398 
Investments...............................................................................  $63,403,146 
Other..............................................................................................  $6,168,373 
Total Assets.......................................................... $351,860,213 

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS....................................................................
Current Liabilities	
Note payable and current portion of LTD......................  $60,659,289 
Current maturities of lease liabilities.................................  $2,695,001 
Accounts payable................................................................... $24,506,996 
Accrued & other liabilities...................................................  $26,827,325 
Total Current Liabilities.......................................  $114,688,611 

Long-term debt, less current maturities........................  $97,305,566 
Lease liabilities, net of current maturities........................  $8,372,367 
Deferred compensation liability..........................................  $4,175,277 
Net assets.................................................................................. $127,318,392 
Total Liabilities & Net Assets............................... $351,860,213
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ASSETS..............................................................................................................
Cash................................................................................................$9,495,671
Accounts & pledges receivable........................................  $61,726,751
Deposit with trustees.............................................................. $5,418,652  
Prepaid expenses..................................................................... $2,407,386
Total Current Assets............................................. $79,048,460

Net property, plant, & equipment.................................  $142,058,173
Right-of-use assets................................................................  $11,029,523
Deposit with trustees.............................................................. $5,954,483 
Investments.............................................................................. $59,611,920
Other.............................................................................................  $5,573,175
Total Assets......................................................... $303,275,734 

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS....................................................................
Current Liabilities
Note payable & current portion of LTD...........................$27,084,246
Current maturities of lease liabilities................................. $2,600,889
Accounts payable...................................................................  $29,370,661 
Accrued & other liabilities.................................................... $25,033,130
Total Current Liabilities........................................ $84,088,926

Long-term debt, less current maturities........................ $88,334,934 
 Lease liabilities, net of current maturities.....................    $8,729,961 
Deferred compensation liability.........................................  $3,952,431 
Net assets.................................................................................  $118,169,482
Total Liabilities & Net Assets.............................. $303,275,734
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Nihita and Siddharth Patel have harnessed the power of 
generous, recurring giving to ensure the highest-quality, 
compassionate care while expanding opportunities for the 
abilities of us all.

In 2014, the Patel’s daughter, Ashini, joined the Seven Hills 
Worcester Day Habilitation program after transitioning out 
of high school. The program’s director, Cathi Joseph, recalls 
the family’s enthusiasm at the transition-plan meeting. 
Ashini attends the program daily and enjoys socializing 
with her peers. She engages in various educational and 
recreational programming on site and in the community.

Over the past decade, the Patels have become familiar with 
their daughter’s routine, program environment, and staff—
many of whom have been with the program for many years. 
As a result, the Patels have readily responded to identified 
needs as they arise with regular, generous donations 
totaling more than $60,000.  

The Patel’s support has resulted in significant enhancements 
to the Worcester Day Habilitation program space, including 
the installation of a state-of-the-art sensory room and 
six-foot saltwater fish tank—not to be missed by everyone 
who enters the building. Surrounded by seating, the 
colorful tank display and its mesmerizing movement within, 
provides a place to quiet, reflect, and reset for participants 
and their companions. 

“The Patels are so in tune with Ashini’s ability to thrive  
in her environment and have an eye for enhancements,” 
Cathi Joseph said. “They are graciously forthcoming with 
generous support of new technology, amenities, and 
programming that benefit our work and enrich the lives 
of our participants.”

Finding, nurturing, and strengthening the right connections 
can secure the comfort and contentment of a child or 
loved one with a disability. In finding Seven Hills, the Patels 
have personally secured the daily promise of friendship, 
fellowship, and a brighter future for Ashini. 

Furthermore, the Patel’s generosity has created a lasting 
impact for Ashini’s peers and all of the participants who 
attend the Worcester Day Habilitation program each year.  

Nihita & Siddharth Patel 
Recurring Gifts Enhance Care & Experience

“We’ve known since day one that 
our gifts make a real difference. 
You see it, and people need to 
know that even small amounts 
help people succeed.”

“We both come from families 
that believe in giving—money 
and volunteering—our parents, 
grandparents, and great 
grandparents, it runs in our genes.”

impact &

We’ve known since day one that 
our gifts make a real difference. 
You see it, and people need to 
know that even small amounts 
help people succeed.  
–Nihita & Siddharth Patel

Recurring Gift



Seven Hills Foundation is a longstanding proponent of 
advancing education opportunities for students with low-
income backgrounds. The majority of these students who 
make the leap from a high school diploma to a college 
degree also make the leap from a lifetime of insecurity to 
one filled with unlimited potential. 

Seven Hills offers two College Access programs based in 
Worcester: Bruce Wells Scholars Upward Bound (BWSUB) 
and Dynamy John S. Laws Youth Academy (DJLYA). BWSUB 
is a federally funded TRIO program in partnership with Clark 
University and Worcester Public Schools. DJLYA is a privately 
funded college success and leadership program. These 
rigorous pathways to higher education require exceptional 
effort and commitment to succeed. 

The demand is equally impressed upon the staff and 
network of partners, resources, and mentors, like Laurie and 
Tom Peltier. For more than ten years, the Peltiers have aced 
the trifecta of talent, energy, and innovation. 

Laurie Peltier, an expert in financial aid, has volunteered 
countless hours assisting students and their families with 
the process of Free Application for Federal Student Aid 
(FAFSA). Applying for financial aid confounds even the 
most astute applicant; Laurie’s expertise is invaluable and 
instrumental to the optimum degree of success. 

Over the past decade, Tom Peltier has mastered the art of 
mentoring, orchestrating strategic connections with the 
finesse of a seasoned conductor. Students engage in 
real-world experiences to broaden their career horizons. 
Tom even leverages his own vibrant professional network to 
expand the program’s mentor pool. 

Separately, Laurie and Tom have used their unique talents 
to benefit the College Access scholars. Together, they are 
unstoppable. Due to a staff shortage this year, the Peltiers 
stepped in to lead “internship week,” managing outreach 
and the tracking of all 45 sites to ensure success.

Tom and Laurie Peltier exemplify what it means to be 
community champions. Their generosity, outstanding 
character, and unwavering commitment are a critical 
component of giving that is priceless.

Laurie & Tom Peltier 
Ensuring Successful College Access for Students

Laurie & Tom are model 
community champions! Their 
impact on college access is 
already legendary, proving 
that “legacy giving” includes  
volunteers like Laurie & Tom!  
–Gaelyn Hastings, M.Ed., Director, College Access Programs 

inspire

Gifts of Time & Talent



Over the past twenty years, Eileen and Jerry Kramer have 
established a legacy of generous giving to support Seven 
Hills Foundation & Affiliates. This legacy includes more 
than $138,000 in donations that have impacted Seven Hills 
initiatives such as capital campaigns, the New Beginnings 
and Lori Lajoie golf tournaments, holiday appeals, 
anniversary galas, and memorial giving. 

Personally significant are the capital improvements to the 
Seven Hills Community Services (SHCS) residential program. 
For years, the Kramers’ two sons have been supported by 
SHCS and its exceptional staff. In particular, Karen Reynolds 
devoted her entire career to the Seven Hills mission, most 
recently as an assistamt vice president, ensuring SHCS 
residents received optimum care, comfort, safety, and 
community experiences.

In 2024, Reynolds announced her retirement after 45 years 
of service to Seven Hills—and, in part, to the Kramers’ sons. 
At Karen’s retirement party, Eileen and Jerry announced 
their launch of the “Karen Reynolds Out & About Fund,” 
with a $5,000 initial donation to honor Karen’s legacy of 
caregiving. The fund is designated to provide community 
outings to the residents in the homes of Seven Hills 
Community Services and NeuroCare. 

 The Kramers expressed their admiration for Karen’s 
leadership and appreciation for her dedication to the 
people she supported. Jerry noted that, in 2022, one of 
their sons experienced a medical emergency and needed 
surgery. Karen met the Kramers at the hospital and waited 
with them during the operation. When they learned their 
son had to remain hospitalized for a month, Karen arranged 
to have SHCS staff rotate their shifts to be with him around 
the clock. Jerry noted that Karen leads by example, never 
wavering on her respect of the people she supports. 

“We are proud to start Karen’s Out & About Fund and will 
contribute each year to honor Karen,” Jerry said.

Leading by example, Jerry and Eileen observe and respond 
to the needs of participants and families. Seven Hills is 
truly grateful for their commitment to legacy giving and its 
lasting impact. May their example inspire others to create a 
legacy of giving and empower the abilities of us all.

Eileen & Jerry Kramer 
The Ongoing Impact of Legacy Giving

We are so blessed to have Seven 
Hills provide services to our 
sons; in my estimation, no one 
else could do it so well.  
–Jerry Kramer

impact &

Legacy Giving



As parents of two daughters with disabilities, longtime 
Worcester residents Frances and Jack Callan started 
advocating for children with developmental disabilities in 
the early 1950s. The couple became well-known leaders 
in the disability community, spearheading inclusion and 
demand for high-quality services and opportunities for 
people with disabilities in Central Massachusetts. They 
eventually co-founded the organization that grew into 
Seven Hills Foundation.

As part of their estate planning, the Callans set up a trust 
for their daughter, Kathleen “Kathy” Callan, who lived in a 
Seven Hills group home in Worcester. Seven Hills supported 
Kathy from 1993 until her passing in 2021, building a legacy 
of trust with the family. Kathy’s caregivers ensured that 
she was able to access the things she loved most in life, 
including travel, boating, gardening, and her beloved cats.

Frances and Jack recognized that, despite her disabilities, 
Kathy exuded a free spirit and determination to live her 
life to the fullest. She understood she had limits, but she 
pushed those lmiits to the best of her abilities. The family 
thrived on adventure with Kathy usually in the lead. The 
Callans embraced her enthusiasm and wanted to ensure it 
endured beyond their lifetimes. Following Kathy’s passing, 
Seven Hills received its first gift from The Callan Trust. 

Exceptional gifts such as bequests and planned giving, 
are meaningful contributions to Seven Hills’ efficiency in 
answering the Call to Care for the most vulnerable members 
of our communities while safeguarding our donors’ legacies.

Through our daily efforts, Seven Hills upholds the values 
and priorities of the Callan family by fulfilling our mission to 
promote and encourage the empowerment of people with 
significant challenges so that each may pursue their highest 
possible degree of personal well-being and independence.

Leave A Legacy! Planned giving supports the work of 
Seven Hills, ensuring that the future needs of children, 
adults, and seniors with significant life challenges 
are met. Visit our website at sevenhills.org/giving or 
contact Kate Myshrall, vice president of Advancement, 
at 508.983.1302 or kmyshrall@sevenhills.org.

Frances & Jack Callan
Planned Giving Provides Peace of Mind

[ [
inspire

By planning ahead, Frances 
& Jack had peace of mind 
knowing that Seven Hills would 
provide the best care for Kathy. 
–Dr. Joseph Tosches, former EVP of Seven Hills

Planned Giving



• FU N D E RS •
Founder’s Club 
$10,000+

Bank of America  
Charitable Foundation, Inc.
Barr Foundation 
BPS Arts Expansion Fund 
at EdVestors
Bristol County Savings 
Charitable Foundation
City of Worcester
Cogswell Benevolent Trust
Corporation for National 
and Community Service
DCU for Kids
Deborah Munroe Noonan 
Memorial Fund, Bank of 
America, N.A., Trustee
Genesis Inspiration  
Foundation
Greater Worcester  
Community Foundation
Liberty Mutual 
Foundation
Linde Family Foundation
MassAbility
MA Commission  
for the Blind
MA Cultural Council
MA Dept. of  
Children & Families
MA Dept. of  
Developmental Services
MA Dept. of  
Early Education and Care
MA Dept. of  
Medical Assistance
MA Dept. of Mental Health
MA Dept. of Public Health
MA Dept. of Youth Services
MA Executive Office of 
Economic Development
MA Executive Office of 
Health and Human Services
MA Executive Office of 
Labor and Workforce 
Development
MA Executive Office  
of the Trial Court
MA Executive Office of 
Public Collaboration of 
UMASS Boston
MA Office of the Bristol 
County Sheriff
National Endowment for 
the Arts
National Grid Foundation
NH Dept. of Children, 
Youth & Families
 

NH Dept. of Education
Quabbin Regional  
School District
Reliant Foundation
RI Behavioral Healthcare, 
Developmental 
Disabilities & Hospitals
RI Dept. of Children,  
Youth & Families
RI Dept. of Human Services
Someone Else’s  
Child Foundation
SouthCoast Community 
Foundation
TD Charitable Foundation
The Beker Foundation
The Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts Office of 
the Attorney General
The Fletcher Foundation
The Health Foundation of 
Central Massachusetts
The Hestia Fund
The Kennedy Center
The Kingsbury Fund
The Lloyd G. Balfour  
Foundation, Bank of 
America, N.A., Trustee
The Mabel A. Horne Fund, 
Bank of America, N.A., 
Trustee
The Ramsey McCluskey 
Family Foundation
The Ruth H. & Warren A. 
Ellsworth Foundation
The Stoddard  
Charitable Trust
U.S. Dept. of Education
United Way of Central MA
United Way of Central MA 
Women’s Initiative
United Way of  
South Central MA
Wellington Management 
Foundation
Worcester Arts Council

Steward’s Club 
$5,000 – $9,999

Berkshire Bank 
Foundation
Boston Cultural Council
Community Foundation  
of North Central  
Massachusetts
Getz Charitable Trust, 
Citizens Bank, N.A.
J. Irving England and Jane 
L. England Charitable Trust
Navigant Credit Union 
 

PTC
Rhode Island Foundation
Rhode Island State  
Council on the Arts
The John E. Fogarty  
Foundation
UniBank
Webster Five Foundation

Chairman’s Club
$1,000 – $4,999

BankFive
BayCoast Bank
CVS Health Foundation
David L. & Elizabeth O. 
Dean Fund of GWCF
Diocese of Worcester
Dollar General Literacy 
Foundation
First Citizens Charitable 
Foundation Inc.
Haley Cremer Foundation
Health Equity Partnership 
of North Central MA 
(CHNA 9)
Kimberley Lane Godard 
Memorial Fund of GWCF
Lionel M. and Cynthia E. 
Lamoureux Fund of GWCF
Moran-Ventre Charitable 
Foundation
Polly and Dick Traina Fund 
for YOU, Inc. of GWCF
Polly C. & Joseph R. Carter 
Fund of GWCF
The Blue Cross Blue Shield 
of Massachusetts  
Foundation
The Schwartz Charitable 
Foundation
Town of Lincoln
Vermont Mutual Insurance 
Group Giving Fund
Wyman-Gordon 
Foundation

President’s Club 
$500 – $999

Paul J. and Dorothy  
Kervick Fund of the GWCF

Advocate
$250 – $499

Louise R. and John F.  
Reynders Fund of GWCF
Paul and Fay Rossley Fund 
of GWCF

•  DONORS •
Founder’s Club 
$10,000 – $1,000,000

Anonymous
Callan Trust 
Ms. Mary DeFeudis
Eagle Cleaning 
Corporation
Mr. & Mrs. Richard  
Eiermann
Empirical Asset  
Management, LLC
First United  
Methodist Church
Focus Dream Center Inc.
General Mechanical  
Contractors, Inc.
Guidance Point  
Retirement Services, LLC
Drs. Kathleen & David 
Jordan
Father Anthony  
Kazarnowicz
Mr. & Mrs. Gerald Kramer
Mr. Douglas Locke
Mr. Richard Merakian, Jr.
Phoenix Communications
R.P. Masiello, Inc.
The Regan Family
Risk Strategies
Mr. & Mrs. David Roman
The Anthony and Susan 
Consigli Foundation
The George F. and Sybil H. 
Fuller Foundation
Wattson Home Solutions

Steward’s Club 
$5,000 – $9,999

Angel of God Mission 
International Inc.
Apex Communications
Benoit Tree & Landscape
Citizens Bank
Clean Harbors  
Environmental Services
Cornerstone Bank
D & M Auto Parts, Inc
Estate of Hester N. 
Wetherell
Fidelity Bank
Mr. & Mrs. Mark Fuller
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis 
Guberski
Kelleher & Sadowsky
Mr. & Mrs. Walter Kuketz
Ms. Gladys Larem

Ms. Margaret McKenna & 
Mr. Michael Mangaudis
Mr. & Mrs. Charles F.  
Monahan, Jr.
Mr. William S. Mosakowski
The Patel Family
Prime Building, Inc.
Ms. Mia Pruett
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Reed
Rossmore Painting Co.
Ms. Helen Shuster &  
Mr. Allan Johannesen
State of Delaware
The Andover Companies
The Wetzel Group at  
Morgan Stanley
UniBank
Worcester State University

Chairman’s Club
$1,000 – $4,999

Mr. George Abrams
ACT Leasing Inc.
Advanced Wheels
All One Credit Union
Anna Maria College
Anonymous (2)
Atlas Distributing Corp.
Avidia Bank
Mr. Charles Baker
Lisa Banks
Banwell Architects
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas  
Bartholomew
BETA Group, Inc.
Blue Cross Blue Shield of 
Massachusetts
Bollus Lynch, LLP
Mr. & Mrs. Roy Brazelton
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher 
Campbell
Chacharone Properties
Chaffin Realty Co., LLC
Ms. Simone Chung
The Ciociolo Family
Coghlin Companies, Inc., 
Columbia Tech
Marjorie & David Cohen
Mr. & Mrs. James Collins
CoreCivic of Tennessee
Country Bank
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Couture
Cutting Edge  
Promotional Products
David Grenon Family 
Foundation
DCU
De & Chris Delauder
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Carol & Jim Donnelly
Ms. Dorothy Dudley
E.L. Harvey & Sons Inc.
eHana
Mr. & Mrs. Dale Elliott
Ms. Lynn Ellsworth
Enterprise Bank
Eversource Energy
Mr. & Mrs. Justin Fletcher
Mr. & Mrs. Warner  
Fletcher, Esq.
Fletcher Tilton PC  
Attorneys at law
Mrs. Joyce Fuller 
Mr. & Mrs. Scott Fuller
Ms. Elisabeta Gega-Blaney
Mr. Brian Golden
Goventure Capital  
Group, LLC
Greater Good Imperial 
Brewing Company
Greenwood Industries, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. J. Michael 
Grenon
Mr. Paul Gross
Mr. & Mrs. Benjamin J. 
Harvey
Mr. Eric Harwood
Mr. David Hillis &  
Dr. Patrice Muchowski
Hirsch Roberts  
Weinstein LLP
Innovia Consulting
isolved, Inc.
ISun International  
Group, LLC
J. J. Bafaro, Inc.
Jak-L Foundation
Mrs. Susan Johnson
Drs. Eric Dickson &  
Catherine Jones
Ms. Kristiaan Joseph
Lajoie Investigations, Inc.
Lamoureux Ford, Inc.
Mr. Christian Lopez
Ms. Marilyn Lopez-Haddad
Lumen
Mr. & Mrs. Robin Mahar
Manny’s TV & Appliance
The Martin Family
Massachusetts State 
Council Knights of  
Columbus Charity Fund
Dr. & Mrs. David M. 
Matson
Ms. Jeanne F. McCann
Mercury Wire  
Charitable Foundation
Mirick O’Connell  
Attorneys at Law
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Myshrall
National Grid
Nativity School

Mr. Ken Novotny
Mr. Robert Oriol &  
Ms. Susan Ryan
Mr. & Mrs. Richard O’Toole
Paradigm LTC, LLC
Patrick O’Connor  
Photography, Inc.
Philadelphia Insurance 
Companies
Polar Beverages
Provo Wealth  
Management Group
Mr. Raymond L. Quinlan & 
Ms. Jane B. Morgan
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Race
Mr. Michael Rawdon
Rayla Hardscape Design
Rockland Trust
Safety National
Mr. & Mrs. Carlos Santaella
SERVPRO of South 
Worcester
Siconolfi Family
Mr. David E. Simon
Mr. Peter J. Staiti
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Stanton
Ms. Donna Stock
Mr. & Mrs. William Stock
Mr. & Mrs. Reed Sturtevant
Symetra
The Bassick Family  
Foundation
The Coghlin Family  
Foundation
The Feingold Companies
The Hanover  
Insurance Group
The Nunziato Fusaro Trust
T-Mobile
Union Congregational 
Church of North  
Reading, Inc.
Wachusett Mountain
Mr. Charles Washburn & 
Ms. Frances Anthes
Waste Management
Watkins Investigations
Willy’s Steakhouse Grill & 
Sushi Bar
Mr. & Mrs. David K.  
Woodbury
Woodmeister Master 
Builders
Worcester Red Sox  
Baseball Club

President’s Club 
$500 –$999

AbbVie 
Mr. Jayden Appau
Boomer Esiason  
Foundation
Ms. Penny Boutin

Mr. Brian Boyle
Mr. Christopher Braun & 
Ms. Charlotte Weigel
Ms. Cathy Brennan
Mr. & Mrs. James Buss
Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Cadorette
Mr. Michael Canney
Mr. Eric Cole
Mr. Michael J. Crawford
Davis Advertising, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. George DeFalco
Ms. Tracey DeMello
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Demko
Mr. Frank DeSantis
Mr. & Mrs. Marc Dickie
Dr. Donnie Funch
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Dupell
Mr. Saul Feingold
Ms. Maryann Fjeld
Mr. Allen Fletcher
Mr. & Mrs. John Foley
The Fray Family
Mr. Paul H. Gallagher
Ms. Kristina Gracey
Mr. Jonathan Haverly
Homefield Credit Union
Mr. & Mrs. Kyle Hubbard
Mr.Thinh Huynh
Imperial Dade
International Ceramic  
Engineering Corp Ice Fund
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Johnson
Mr. Ronald Ladner &  
Ms. Marilyn Glasier
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey Lane
Lexus Champions  
for Charity
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Luppy
Ms. Karen Muggeridge
Mrs. Joan Murphy
Mr. Jeffrey Murphy
Mrs. Deborah Needleman
Ms. Lynn Parker
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. 
Paulsen, Jr.
The Porcaro Family
Mr. Vin Purpura
Qualifacts Systems, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Rafferty
Ms. Mary Lou Retelle
Mr. Michael Rouvina
The Ryan Family
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher 
Schmitt
Mr. Eric Stein
The Mike Morrison  
Foundation
Mr. Philip Wadleigh
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Wike
Mr. & Mrs. Donald Zereski 
 
 

Advocate
$250 – $499

A.A. Transportation
The Ash Family
Allegra Asplundh
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Athy
Mr. Alex Baker
Mr. Alex Bartholomew
Ms. Heather Bernier
Ms. Jane Bernstein
Mr. Robert Blute
Bright Horizons  
Family Solutions
Ms. Carolyn Brownawell
Ms. Annette Carpio
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel Carroll
Mr. Kirk Carter &  
Mr. Price Carter
Mr. William Catron
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Collins
Mr. Paul Curci
Dr. & Mrs. John Curran
Mr. John F. Dahlstrom, Sr.
Mr. & Mrs. Roger  
Dauphinais
Ms. Eugenie Dickinson
Mr. David Distler
Mr. Ian Doherty
Mr. Kevin Donovan
Ms. Anne Fine &  
Mr. Daniel Barbezat
Mr. Edward Flanagan
Ms. Maria Gabriella
Mr. & Mrs. Mark Gandler
Ms. Michelle Gervais
Steve Giza &  
Barbara Crosbie
Mr. Robert Graham
Group 7 Design, Inc.
Mr. Dean Hickey
Ironworkers Local #7
Mr. & Mrs. Harry Johnson
Mr. & Mrs. James  
Johnston, Sr.
Mr. Emil Koenig
Mr. & Mrs. Allen Krause
Krokidas & Bluestein LLP
Ms. Maureen Laprade
Ms. Margaret Laukaitis
Mr. & Mrs. Peter  
Lewandowski
Ms. Susan Malatesta
Ms. Shauna Marrero
Mr. Jaime Martinez
Mr. Joseph Marzilli
McDonnell & Associates
Ms. Kate McEvoy
Mr. & Mrs. John McInnes
Mr. & Mrs. Merdic McLeod
Ms. Melissa Meany
 

Millbury Federal  
Credit Union
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Mulrain
Ms. Nancy Nguyen
Mr. Thomas Opp
Oracle
Ms. Doreen Pace
Ms. Danielle Painchaud
Dr. David Paydarfar
Mr. Robert Plaze
Jackie Monahan Fund
Mr. Carl Richardson &  
Ms. Megan Sullivan
Ms. Andrea Robertson
Robinson Rozensher Fund
Mr. Robert Romprey
Dinalis Sanchez
Ms. Christine Schmitt
Ms. Mary C. Shea
The Shoppell Family
Mr. Benjamin J. Smith
Solar & Kilcoyne, PC
Mr. Harve Solomon
Mr. Mohammad Soofi
Mr. Scott Spring
Mr. Greg Sullivan
Mr. James J. Szel
The Groton Inn
Mr. Matthew Thieme
This End Up Furniture Co.
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Tighe
Ms. Sara Timmons
Mr. Louis Tosches
Toshiba Business Solutions
Unum
Mr. Alan Vilian
Mr. & Mrs. Craig Vittum
Ms. Linda Wolfe

Patron
$100 – $249

A.A. Zamarro Realty 
Company
Mr. Johnson Aja
Mr. Jeremy Alliger
Mr. Joe Allred
Mr. Bob Ambrose
Ms. Mary Ellen Atchue
The Bailey Family
Mr. Mendrick Banzuela
Mr.& Mrs. Joseph Barone
Ms. Sara Barrett
Ms. Ellen Barry
Mr. & Mrs. Craig Bauer
Mr. & Mrs. H. Michael 
Bechard
The Becker Family
Mr. Jeffrey Becker
The Belbin Family
Mr. Mark Bettke &  
Ms. Faith Lavallee



Mr. Lawrence Breen
Ms. Allyson Brennan 
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Brennan
Ms. Susan Brostrup Jensen
Mr. Merle Brown
Ms. Bonnie Bystrek
Mr. Peter Cangello
Mr. Richard Cannon
Ms. Susan Caramiello
Ms. Tamara Rosado  
Caraballo
Mr. Brendan Cavanaugh
Mr. Christopher Chang
Mr. & Mrs. Eric Chatelle
Ms. Catherine Chenard
Mrs. Dorothy Ciavarini
Citizens Charitable  
Foundation
Ms. Mary Ann Clancy
Ms. Kim Cleaves
Dr. & Mrs. John Coakley
Mr. Thomas Corrigan
Dr. & Mrs. Louis Corsaro
The Cote Family
Mr. Robert Cox
Ms. Elizabeth Jo Crom
Mr. Brian Curley
Ms. Darlene M.  
Curley Story
Ms. Christine David
Ms. Christyne Davidian
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Dee & 
Mr. Taylor Dee
Mr. Gene DeFeudis
Mr. Robert DeFlavio
Ms. Chrysanthe Demetry
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Desto
Ms. Biljana Djukic
Ms. Margaret Dooley
Ms. Marnie Dow
Meg Michaels &  
Alastair Drummond
Eastern Bank Charitable 
Foundation
Facebook (META)  
Payments Inc.
Cara & Jena Falconi
Mr. James Farnsworth
Ms. Denise Fjeld
Patricia & Thomas  
Flaherty-Dawson
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Fleming
Ms. Susan Foley
Forge & Vine
Ms. Gail Frazee
Mr. Joshua Froimson
Ms. Charlene Gaca
Mr. & Mrs. John Gallo
Ms. Wendy F. Gammons
Mr. Geoffrey Garfinkle
Gaudette Insurance  
Agency, Inc.

Mr. Marc Gendreau
Genese Tax Services
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Genna
Mr. Carl Gentile
Mr. Darrell Gobel
Ms. Amanda Golder
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Goodwin
Google
Mr. Fred Graham
Mr. & Mrs. John Graham
Ms. Joanne Gravell
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Gray
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Gray, Jr.
Mr. Arthur Grossman
Mr. Raffaella Gutermann
Ms. Margaret M. Haemer
Ms. Anne Hamilton
Mr. Chris Hardin
Ms. Tara Harris
Ms. Hastings
Mr. Dennis Hazelwood
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Heilner
Ms. Ava Henry-Chow
Erin Hogan &  
Sundermurti Rao
Ms. Diane Horton
Mr. & Mrs. John Hubbard
Mr. Pierre Hurel &  
Ms. Nicole Agois
Mr. Tove Jacobson
Ms. Madeleine Jacques
Ms. Susan Jenkins
Mr. Richard Johnston, Jr.
Mr. James Johnston, Jr.
Mr. Gerald Jones
Mr. Robert Joy
Mr. David Kahn &  
Ms. Kathie Roche-Goggins
The Honorable  
Hannah Kane
Mr. John Keenan
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas  
Kennedy
Ms. Sarah Kenward
Ms. Jennifer Kremer &  
Mr. Ted Kremer
Mr. Todd Kurland
Mr. Scott Lauer
Mr. & Mrs. Duncan Leith
Ms.  Dawn Leland
Lisa Leone
Ms. Christa Leprohon
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey Levine
Ms.Tiff Lillie
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Lorenze
Ms. Ariel Maiorano
Ms. Carole Mapes
Mr. Irvin Markley
Linda Masterman &  
Melissa Ruttle
Masterman’s, LLP
The Mazeika Family

Ms. Catherine McGovern
Ms. Heidi McIntyre
Ms. Heather McKernan
Ms. Ruthann Melancon
The Melberg Family
Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Montalvo
Ms. Gail Morgan
Mr. Andrew Muchiri
Ms. Valerie A. Muldoon
Ms. Kimberly Murchison
Mr. Josphat Mwangi
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Neckes
The Newton Family
Mr. Paul Neimi Jr
Mr. Michael Nolte
Ms. Natasha Novikov
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin O’Brien
Mr. & Mrs. Brendan  
O’Connor
Mr. & Mrs. Gregg Orlando
Mr. & Mrs. Lance Ostrom
Mr. Daniel Ostrow
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Paciello
Mr. Michael Peabody
Mrs. Luanne Perry
Mr. & Mrs. Donald  
Peterson
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Phipps
Ms. Alia Pialtos
Ms. Maureen Pietros
Ms. Laurie Pocher
Ms. Frances E. Polito
Mr. Kenneth Porcaro
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Porcaro
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Porcaro
Ms. Monica Potter
Ms. Metilda Prabakar
Princess Perfect Parties
Ms. Christine Provencher
Ms. Pamela Quiggle
Mr. & Mrs. Constance Quinn
Ms. Karen Rae
Mr. Philip Raffa
Athos Rassias
Ms. Robin Recos
Mr. & Mrs. AJ Ricci
The Ricciardi Family
Ms. Renee Rice
Ms. Milagros Rivera
Mr. & Mrs. Edward Robbins
Mr. & Mrs. Jay Rogers
Ms. Marissa Ruff
Mr. John Ryan &  
Ms. Ciara Maguire
Mr. & Mrs. Warren Ryder
Gayane Saakian
Mr. Kenneth Sadowsky
Ms. Joan Sanchez
Mr. John N. Santeiu, Jr.
Mr. Kenneth Sargent
Mr. & Mrs. Mathew Seward

Ms. Elizabeth Shaughnessy
Ms. Ellen Shea
The Shea Family
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel Shimkus
Mr. Roland Beck &  
Ms. Chizu Shiono
Ms. Margaret Siega
Ms. Teresa Simmons
Mr. Marc Smith
Ms. Ann Stamm
The Stanley Family
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Stock
Stop & Shop
Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence Sullivan
Ms. Kimberly Surrette
Synopsys Inc. &  
The Synopsys Foundation
The Tavitian Family
Mr. Greg Taylor
Teradyne
Ms. Courtney Tern
Mr. & Mrs. Aubrey Theall
Mr. & Mrs. James Thornhill
Mr. Stephen Tomas
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Toronto
Dr. & Mrs. Joseph Tosches
Mr. Michael Tritter
Ms. Alice Troisi
Mr. John Twomey
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Vella
Ms. Ruth Viola
Mr. A. J. Walker
Ms. Kelly Ward
Ms. Penny Warren
Mr. Daniel Weiner
Mr. Charles T. White
Ms. Janice Young

Friend 
$1 – $99

Mr. Gevorg Abrahamian
Mr. Castro Adianawo
Ms. Heather Alexander
Ms. Patricia Anderson
Ms. Melissa Antonik
Ms. Dorean Asuako
Ms. Leslie Baker
The Baril Family
Odalis Barr
Ms. Alexis Barreda
Mr. & Mrs. Philip Barry
Mr. Chris Behen
Benevolent & Protective 
Order of Elks
Ms. Jamie Benoit
Ms. Gloria Bent
Mr. Justin Bernard
Big Y
Ms. Jody Bird
Ms. Marie Blair
Mr. Malek Blanding

Ms. Sonya Bouchard
Branch 12 NALC
Mr. Robert Brito
The Brouillard Family
Ms. Marybeth Brown
Ms. Brenna Brown
Dr. Ethel Bullitt
Ms. Deborah Bunker
Ms. Nancy Brian Burdett
Ms. Anne Bureau
Ms. Sandra Burnham
Mr. John Burns
Ms. Melissa Busillo
Dr. Archie Calise
Ms. Nicole Carelli
Ms. Jessica Carpenter
Ms. Kathleen Casey
The Chapman Family
Ms. Laura Chauvin
Ms. Patricia Claybrook
Mr. & Mrs. David W. Cochran
Mr. & Mrs. Michael D. Cohen
Ms. Lauren Colwell
Mr. Zachary Conant
Ms. Diane Cook
Mr. & Mrs. Wesley S. &  
Joan P. Cormey
Ms. Lyn Cosseboom
Mr. & Mrs. John Costa
Ms. Marylou Cowles
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Cramer
Mr. Leland Craver
Mr. & Mrs. John Crowley
Ms. Lynn Cummins
Ms. Jeannette Cunniff
Ms. Sara Cyr
Mr. Edward Donahue
Ms. Stephanie Donahue
Brice & Sharon Donnelly
Mr. Everett M. Dort
Ms. Christine Drappi
Ms. Diana Duffy
Mr. Craig Dunn
Mr. Roger Duval
Ms. Colleen Elliott
Mr. Jeffrey Ellsworth
Mr. & Mrs. Larry Eros
The Evans Family
Ms. Lee-Marie Fadavi
Mr. & Mrs. Nathan Fallon
Ms. Maureen Finnerty
Mr. & Mrs. Carl J. Firlings
Mr. & Mrs. Walter &  
Ann Fohlin
Ms. Linda Freeman
The Freilich Family
Gasper Mediation &  
Law Office
Mr. Kumar Gaurav
The Gemborys Family
Mr. David Gillerin



Ms. Katherine Gilliland
Ms. Sharon Goldberg
Ms. Jessica Gonzalez
Mrs. Ellen Goodman
Mr. & Mrs. Brien J. Graham
Ms. Virginia Grenier
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Grondahl
Ms. Deborah Hacket
The Hall Family
Ms. Leah Hamilton
Mr. & Mrs. Shawn Hatch
Mr. Edward Havens Jr. & 
Ms. Marie Alipranti
Ms. Kristen Hickey
Mr. & Mrs. Connor Hicks
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Hoekstra
Ms. Laura Hoffman
Ms. Naomi Howarth
Ms. Mary Howe
Ms. Kelly Ianelli
Mr. Brett Iarrobino
IMA North America
Mr. Josh Jenness
Mr. Timothy Johnson
Mr. David Johnson
Ms. Deborah Johnson
Ms. Alyssa Julien
Ms. Ruth Kahn
Ms. Karen Kalinowski
Ms. Kasee Clayton
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Keane
Mr. & Mrs. Mark F. Kelley
Ms. Patricia Ketterer
Mr. & Mrs. James Kokernak
Mr. & Mrs. Matthew Koss
Mr. John Kraska, Jr.
Ms. Jackie Lajoie
Lara Zelman Marketing LLC
The Laramee Family
Ms. Sandy Lashin-Curewitz
Mr. Steevens Laurole
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Leach
Ms. Kathleen Liberty
Liberty Mutual  
Matching Gifts
Mr. Vincent Lombardi
Mr. Paul Lopes
Mr. & Mrs. James Lorenzen
Ms. Joanne Lynch
Mr. Shaun Malzadeh
Ms. Sandra Marcucci
Ms. Erika Mark
Mr. Raphael Martinez
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Marzilli
Ms. Patricia May
Ms. Jennifer K. McConnell
Mr. & Mrs. Richard McCrea
Ms. Maureen McDonough
Ms. Nancy A. Miller
Mr. & Mrs. John E. Miller
Ms. Eva Montecalvo
 

Ms. Donna Morin
Ms. Jailene Munoz
Ms. Cheryl Murphy
Ms. Thushyanthi Muruges
Mr. William Murwin
Mr. & Mrs. Michael  
Narducci
Ms. La Rue Nelson
Ms. Millie Normandin
Ms. Elizabeth O’Callahan
Mr. & Mrs. Richard W. 
O’Donnell
Mr. & Mrs. Robert J. Oliver
Mr. Brendan O’Malley
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Osgood
Outdoor Sports Club
Mr. Manish Patil
Ms. Kate Pesa
Mr. Roland Peterleitner
Ms. Tammy Peterson
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Peterson
Mr. John Petrin
Ms. Christine Pires
Mr. Riley Raimond
Mr. James Regan
Ms. Eunice Reidy
Ms. Melissa Riordan
Mr. & Mrs. Malcolm Roberts
The Roche Family
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Rojee
Ms. Susan Roman
Mr. Adam Salsman
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Santos
Mr. Howard Sard &  
Ms. Rowena Nelson
Ms. Jennifer Sargent
Ms. Mona Sarma
Ms. Michelle Scannell
Mr. & Mrs. Lois Seijo
Ms. Jane Shapiro
Ms. Olivia Shienbrood
Mr. Jeremy Shulkin
Ms. Maya Silvia
Ms. Marilyn Sinibaldi
Ms. Courtney Smith
Mr. Cormac Smith
Ms. Susan Smith
Ms. Kaitlin Snow
Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Spokis
Ms. Mary Stappenbeck
Mr. Joe Stenger
Mr. Max Stern
Dr. John Sullivan
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Sullivan
Mr. & Mrs. Philip Sundman
Mss. Diane Tasse & 
Maureen Grenier
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Tierney
Ms. Rachel Tosches
Ms. Francesca Toy
Ms. Antoinette Tracy
Ms. Ann Tracy

Ms. Angelic Uwazany
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Vautour
Mr. & Mrs. George Vinton III
Mr. John Voci &  
Ms. Morellen H. Macleish
Ms. Gilmarie Vongphakdy
Ms. Deborah Wall
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey Wallace
Ms. Susan Wannemacher
Mr. & Mrs. John Ward
Mr. & Mrs. Kurt Warms
Ms. Heather Watkins
Wegmans Food Markets 
Employees
Mr. & Mrs. John F. Welch
Ms. Heidi Wheatley
The Whitman-Raymond 
Family
Ms. Kathryn Wiberg
Mr. James Wilson
Mr. Jonathan Worcester
The Worthley Family
Mr. Timothy Wright
Ms. Lorraine Zannino & 
Ms. Karen Zannino
Ms. Mariam Zhorzholiani

In-Kind
Ms. Noreen Alves
Arctic Wolf Company Store
Atlas Distributing Corp.
Autobahn East and  
Act Leasing
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas  
Bartholomew
Bass Rocks Golf Club
Mrs. Gina Bernard
Boston Bruins Foundation
Boston Red Sox
Mr. Nick Bradley
Mr. & Mrs. Roy Brazelton
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher 
Campbell
The Ciociolo Family
Mr. Jack Connors
The Conte Family
Mr. & Mrs. Cornelius Cremin
Cutting Edge  
Promotional Products
Cyprian Keyes Golf Club
Davis Advertising, Inc.
Deadhorse Hill
Discovery Museum
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Donahue
Mr. John Duquette
Forge & Vine
Franklin Realty  
Advisors LLC
Fuel America
Mr. & Mrs. Mark Fuller
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Gadbois
Gather Provisions

Dr. & Mrs. John Gusha
Hannoush Jewelers
Hester Golf
Mr. Dean Hickey
Mr. James Hogan
Mr. Hal Jacobs
JM Scully Jewelers
Ms. Susan Lajoie
Lajoie Investigations, Inc.
Lexus of Northborough
Manny’s TV & Appliance
Mare E. Monti
Martignetti Companies
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher 
Mehne, Esq.
Miles Press
Molson Coors  
Beverage Company
Nancy Chang
New England  
Sports Network
Newport Harbor  
Island Resort
O’Connor’s  
Restaurant & Bar
Old Sturbridge Village
Ms. Taryn Palmieri
Peppercorn’s  
Grille & Tavern
Polito Development  
Corporation
Ms. Christine Provencher
Quinn’s Blue Plate
Quinn’s Irish Pub
R.P. Masiello, Inc.
Raymour & Flanigan 
Furniture
Redemption Rock  
Brewing Co.
Reliant Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Jim Remy
Scruffy Murphy’s Irish Pub
Sharfman’s Jewelers
Ms. Helen Shuster &  
Mr. Allan Johannesen
Southwick’s Zoo
Specialty Sandwich Co.
Sturbridge Coffee  
Roasters
Sunshine Sign
Superior Waste &  
Recycling
Tatnuck Country Club
The George F. and Sybil H. 
Fuller Foundation
The Groton Inn
Mr. & Mrs. Aubrey Theall
Volturno Restaurant
Wachusett Brewing Co.
Willy’s Steakhouse Grill & 
Sushi Bar
Winchester Country Club
 
 

Worcester Bravehearts 
Baseball Club
Worcester Country Club
Worcester Railers HC
Worcester Red Sox  
Baseball Club
Worcester Restaurant Group
X-Golf Worcester
Mr. & Mrs. Donald Zereski

In Honor Of
Jay Alberti
Jayden Appau
Tinna Ciavarini
Caroline Cohen
Gabi David
Taylor Dee
Jim DeMichele
Paulie Demko
Jasai Fray
Andrew Graham
Tim Hayes
Sheila Judkins
Gladys Larem
Jane Leone
Laurie Peltier
Jeffrey Porcaro

In Memory Of
Betty Baker
Nicole Brunetta
William Campbell
Tedio Ciavarini
Filomena Conaty
Thomas Cullinane
Leonard Cusick
Sally Demetry
Pam Demko
Paul Demko, Jr.
Deborah Dennison
Mara Dix
Drew Dykstar
Anja Fjeld
Lisa Fracalosi-DiTerlizzi
Lynn Gaylord
Patsy Goyette
Jean Griesheimer
Jay Higgins
Delores Kachajian
William Thomas Keith
Ray & Coco Lajoie
John Medbury
Nancy McFadden
Arthur Mill
Ann O’Brien
Paul Oliveri
Mr. Patil
Joni Pulnik
Daniel Regan
Jaclyn “Jackie” Rinaldi
Linda Jean Silvia
Anne Tuggle



• FU N D E RS •
Founder’s Club 
$10,000+

Barr Foundation
BJ's Charitable Foundation
BPS Arts Expansion Fund 
at EdVestors
City of Worcester
Community Foundation 
for MetroWest
Community Foundation of 
North Central Massachusetts
DCU for Kids
Deborah Munroe Noonan 
Memorial Fund, Bank of 
America, N.A., Trustee
Genesis Inspiration 
Foundation
Greater Worcester 
Community Foundation
Liberty Mutual Foundation
Linde Family Foundation
MassAbility
MA Commission  
for the Blind
MA Cultural Council
MA Dept. of  
Children & Families
MA Dept. of 
Developmental Services
MA Dept. of  
Early Education and Care
MA Dept. of  
Medical Assistance
MA Dept. of Mental Health
MA Dept. of Public Health
MA Dept. of Youth Services
MA Executive Office of 
Economic Development
MA Executive Office of 
Health and Human Services
MA Executive Office of 
Labor and Workforce 
Development
MA Executive Office  
of the Trial Court
MA Office of Public 
Collaboration of  
UMASS Boston
MA Office of the  
Attorney General
MA Office of the  
Bristol County Sheriff
National Grid Foundation
Navigant Credit Union 
Charitable Foundation
NH Dept. of Children, 
Youth & Families
NH Dept. of Education

Quabbin Regional  
School District
Reliant Foundation
RI Behavioral Healthcare, 
Developmental 
Disabilities & Hospitals
RI Dept. of Children,  
Youth & Families
RI Department of  
Human Services
Rhode Island Foundation
Someone Else's Child 
Foundation
TD Charitable Foundation
The Beker Foundation
The Fletcher Foundation
The Hanover Insurance 
Group Foundation, Inc.
The Health Foundation of 
Central Massachusetts
The Hestia Fund
The Kennedy Center
The Lloyd G. Balfour 
Foundation, Bank of 
America, N.A., Trustee
The Ruth H. & Warren A. 
Ellsworth Foundation
The Saab Family Foundation
The Stoddard  
Charitable Trust
UniBank
United Way of Central 
Massachusetts
United Way of Central MA 
Women’s Initiative
United Way of South 
Central MA
Wellington Management 
Foundation

Steward’s Club 
$5,000 – $9,999

Berkshire Bank Foundation
Bristol County Savings 
Charitable Foundation
Getz Charitable Trust, 
Citizens Bank, N.A.
H.A.L.O. Foundation
Haley Cremer Foundation
J. Irving England  
and Jane L. England  
Charitable Trust
Rhode Island State 
Council on the Arts
The John E. Fogarty 
Foundation
The Ramsey McCluskey 
Family Foundation
Worcester Arts Council

 

Chairman’s Club
$1,000 – $4,999

Bailey's Team for Autism
BankFive
BankNewport
BayCoast Bank
CVS Health Foundation
David L. & Elizabeth O. 
Dean Fund of GWCF
Diocese of Worcester
Donna R. C. & John E. 
Sansoucy Fund of GWCF
Florence V. Burden 
Foundation
Kimberley Lane Godard 
Memorial Fund of GWCF
Navigant Credit Union
Polly and Dick Traina Fund 
of GWCF
Polly C. & Joseph R. Carter 
Fund of GWCF
The Schwartz Charitable 
Foundation
Town of Lincoln
Webster Five Foundation

President’s Club 
$500 – $999

Paul J. and Dorothy 
Kervick Fund of GWCF

Advocate
$250 – $499

Louise R. and John F. 
Reynders Fund of GWCF
Paul and Fay Rossley Fund 
of GWCF

•  DONORS •
Founder’s Club 
$10,000 – $1,000,000

Anonymous
Estate of Walter 
Calderwood
Mr. & Mrs. Richard 
Eiermann
First United  
Methodist Church
General Mechanical 
Contractors, Inc.
Drs. Kathleen & David Jordan
Father Anthony Kazarnowicz
Mr. & Mrs. Gerald Kramer
Ms. Gladys Larem
Mr. Richard Merakian, Jr.
The Patel Family

Prime Building, Inc.
Risk Strategies
Ms. Andrea Robertson
The George F. and Sybil H. 
Fuller Foundation 
Warren Alpert Foundation

Steward’s Club 
$5,000 – $9,999

Avidia Bank
Bartholomew &  
Company, Inc.
Bay State Savings Bank
Mrs. Christopher Bramley
Mrs. Diane Brazelton 
Ms. Simone Chung
Clean Harbors 
Environmental Services
Coghlin Companies, Inc., 
Columbia Tech 
Cornerstone Bank 
Ms. Mary DeFeudis 
Eagle Cleaning 
Corporation 
Fidelity Investments 
Fletcher Tilton PC 
Attorneys at law 
Mr. & Mrs. Mark Fuller 
Greenwood Industries, Inc. 
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis Guberski 
Guidance Point 
Retirement Services, LLC 
Mr. & Mrs. Walter Kuketz 
Little Elf Products Inc. 
Mr. & Mrs. Charles F. 
Monahan, Jr. 
Mr. Joel Murray 
Phoenix Communications 
Sustainable Comfort 
The Andover Companies 
The Bassick Family 
Foundation 
The Norfolk &  
Dedham Group 
The Nunziato Fusaro Trust 
The Wetzel Group at 
Morgan Stanley 
T-Mobile 
Transamerica  
Retirement Solutions 
UniBank 
Mr. & Mrs. Ron Watkins

Chairman’s Club
$1,000 – $4,999

Advanced Wheels
All One Credit Union
Allcare Medical Supply

Amplix
Anna Maria College
Apple Truck and Trailer
The Ash Family
Atlas Distributing Corp.
Autobahn East  
and Act Leasing
Ms. Lisa Banks
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas 
Bartholomew
Benoit Tree & Landscape
Bollus Lynch, LLP
Margaret Boosahda
Chacharone Properties
Chaffin Realty Co., LLC
Mr. & Mrs. James  
Coghlin Sr.
Marjorie & David Cohen
Colonial Life/NE 
Enrollment
Country Bank
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Couture
David Grenon Family 
Foundation
Davis Advertising, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Roger Dickie
Carol & Jim Donnelly
Ms. Dorothy Dudley
Mr. & Mrs. William Durgin
E.L. Harvey & Sons Inc.
eHana
Mr. & Mrs. Dale Elliott
Estate of Hester N. 
Wetherell
Fanale Family Fund
Mr. Saul Feingold
Fidelity Bank
First Citizens Charitable 
Foundation Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Justin Fletcher
Mrs. Joyce Fuller
Mr. & Mrs. Scott Fuller
Mr. Paul Funch
Dr. & Mrs. F. Edward 
Gallagher
Goventure Capital  
Group, LLC
Mr. & Mrs. J. Michael 
Grenon
Mr. Brian Griffin
Griffin and Company, PC
Mr. Paul Gross
Mr. David Hillis &  
Dr. Patrice Muchowski
Hirsch Roberts  
Weinstein LLP
Mr. & Mrs. Kyle Hubbard
ISM Holdings, Inc.
isolved, Inc.

FY25 Community of Supporters



J. J. Bafaro, Inc.
Jak-L Foundation
Mrs. Susan Johnson
Drs. Eric Dickson & 
Catherine Jones
Ms. Krissy Joseph
Kelleher & Sadowsky
Lamoureux Ford, Inc.
Lewin-Arundale Family
Ms. Jennifer Lisciotti
Mr. & Mrs. Robin Mahar
Mr. & Mrs. Sean Mahoney
Manny’s TV & Appliance
Massachusetts State 
Council Knights of 
Columbus Charity Fund
Ms. Margaret McKenna & 
Mr. Michael Mangaudis
Mercury Wire  
Charitable Foundation
Moran-Ventre  
Charitable Foundation
Munters
Mr. Tim Murray &  
Dr. Tammy Murray
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Myshrall
Mrs. Deborah Needleman
Polar Beverages
The Honorable Karyn Polito
Mr. Raymond L Quinlan & 
Ms. Jane B. Morgan
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Race
Mr. Michael Rawdon
Rayla Hardscape Design
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Reed
Rockland Trust
Rossmore Painting Co.
RSA Security
Mr. & Mrs. Carlos Santaella
SERVPRO of  
South Worcester
SHI
Shustak Charitable Fund
Ms. Helen Shuster &  
Mr. Allan Johannesen
Mr. Michael Sparks &  
Ms. Kristina Fjeld-Sparks
Stance Capital
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Stanton
Mr. & Mrs. John Stimpson
Ms. Donna Stock
Mr. & Mrs. William C. Stock
Mr. & Mrs. Reed Sturtevant
Symetra
TD Bank
The Hanover  
Insurance Group
TierPoint
Mr. Aaron Tringuk
Mr. & Mrs. Paul Vella
Vertex Pharmaceuticals
Mrs. Barbara Voss
Wachusett Mountain

Wegmans Food  
Markets, Inc.
Willy’s Steakhouse  
Grill & Sushi Bar
Woodmeister  
Master Builders
Worcester Red Sox 
Baseball Club
Worcester State University
Ms. Liyu Yang
Mr. & Mrs. Donald Zereski

President’s Club 
$500 – $999

Mr. George Abrams
Mr. Jamie Alano
Mr. Alex Bartholomew
Berkshire Bank
Ms. Penny Boutin
Mr. Leonard Brescia
Mr. & Mrs. James Buss
Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Cadorette
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher 
Campbell
Mr. Kirk Carter &  
Mr. Price Carter
The Ciociolo Family
Mr. Michael J. Crawford
Cutting Edge  
Promotional Products
Dave Gallant  
Electric & Alarm
Mr. & Mrs. Marc Dickie
Mr. Gerard Dio
Ms. Anne Fine &  
Mr. Daniel Barbezat
Ms. Denise Fjeld
Mr. Allen Fletcher
Mr. Jon Freve
Hanover Insurance 
Company Payroll 
Campaign Fund
Mr. Jonathan Haverly
Mr. Dean Hickey
Homefield Credit Union
Innovia Consulting
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis Kilduff
Mr. Ronald Ladner &  
Ms. Marilyn Glasier
Ms. Susan Lajoie
Mr. & Mrs. David A. Lemoine
Mr. Philip Marysz
Mr. & Mrs. Michael 
Matthews
McDonnell & Associates
Mimecast
Ms. Karen Muggeridge
Mr. Ken Novotny
Mr. Mike Pagano
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. 
Paulsen, Jr.
Dr. David Paydarfar

Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Rafferty
Safety National
Mr. Spencer Sawicki
Mr. & Mrs. Mathew Seward
Mr. David E. Simon
Mr. Peter J. Staiti
Mr. Eric Stein
Ms. Cindy Sullivan
Mr. Tod Tallman
The Feingold Companies
Mr. & Mrs. Aubrey Theall
UMass Chan  
Medical School
United Way of 
Massachusetts Bay and 
Merrimack Valley
VEEAM
Mr. Philip Wadleigh
Mr. Charles Washburn & 
Ms. Frances Anthes
Worcester County  
Sheriff’s Office

Advocate
$250 – $499

AbbVie Matching Gifts
Mr. Roy Angel
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Athy
Axe Memorial United 
Methodist Church
Ms. Elaine Baci Snow
The Bailey Family
Ms. Leslie Baker
Ms. Paula Berman Shantzis
Ms. Tatiana Bezhani
Mr. & Mrs. David Butler
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel Carroll
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Collins
Cornerstone Bank
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Crowley & 
Mr. Shamus Crowley
Dr. & Mrs. John Curran
Mr. John F. Dahlstrom, Sr.
Darby Enterprises
Mr. & Mrs. Roger 
Dauphinais
Mr. William Delaney
Ms. Tracey DeMello
Mr. Zachary Demko
Mr. Mark Dence
Mr. & Mrs. John Foley
The Forbes Family
Ms. Ashley Fuller
GE Foundation
The Hastie Family
Ms. Jen Herrmann
Ms. Kathleen Herrman
Ironworkers Local #7
Mr. & Mrs. James 
Johnston, Sr.
Mr. Alex Judson
 

Dr. Jason Lajoie &  
Ms. Anna Margolin
Ms. Jennifer Lanpher
Mr. Derrick Lescord
Mr. Joe Lizotte
Mr. Michael Lombardozzi
The Mazeika Family
Mr. & Mrs. John McInnes
Mr. & Mrs. Merdic McLeod
Millbury Federal  
Credit Union
Tseli Mohammed
Mrs. Joan Murphy
Mr. Thomas Opp
Oracle
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Paciello
Ms. Danielle Painchaud
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Phipps
The Porcaro Family
Jackie Monahan Fund
Mr. Christopher Provo
Mr. Philip Raffa
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen 
Reynolds
Mr. Carl Richardson &  
Ms. Megan Sullivan
Ms. Milagros Rivera
Ms. Marianne Rogers
Mr. & Mrs. Warren Ryder
Ms. Christine Schmitt
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher 
Schmitt
Shrewsbury Federal  
Credit Union
Siconolfi Family
Mr. Harve Solomon
Ms. Ann Stamm
Ms. Elaine Steele
Mr. & Mrs. James Stock
This End Up Furniture Co.
Ms. Jeannie Whayne
Mr. Rick Wilkinson
Ms. Linda Wolfe
Mr. & Mrs. David K. 
Woodbury
Ms. Amoret Zamarro-Beiter

Patron
$100 – $249

Ms. Nily Abramovitz
Mr. Jeremy Alliger
Mr. Bob Ambrose
Ms. Nancy Amidio
Ms. Cherril Anger
Mr. Nicholas Arsenault
Ms. Mary Ann Arundale
Ms. Mary Ellen Atchue
Attleboro Community 
Theater
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Barnicle
Ms. Karen Barone
Ms. Dorothy Bartels

Mr. & Mrs. H. Michael 
Bechard
Ms. Nicole Bernabo Lopez
Ms. Jane Bernstein
Mr. & Mrs. Richard 
Bettencourt
Mr. George Bisceglia
Mr. & Mrs. David Buckman 
& Ms. Joan Blore
Dr. Ethel Bullitt
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Burgess
Mr. Jason Callahan
Mr. Dave Camera
Mr. Peter Cangello
Mr. & Mrs. David Capaldi
Fran Carlo
Ms. Annette Carpio
Mr. Isaiah Close
The Honorable  
John J. Conte
Mr. Michael Cooper
Mr. Thomas Corrigan
The Cote Family
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Cotter
Mr. & Mrs. Patrick 
Courtney
Mr. & Mrs. James Crane
Mr. Richard Crowell
Mr. Paul Curci
Mr. Thomas De Angelus
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Dee & 
Mr. Taylor Dee
Mr. Robert DeFlavio
Ms. Lisa Demarco
Ms. Chrysanthe Demetry
Mr. & Mrs. David 
Despotopulos
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Desto
Mr. & Mrs. Darrel 
Donaldson
Mr. Kevin Donovan
Mr. Kirby Doyle
Mr. & Mrs. Robert 
Drelinger
Mr. Craig Dunn
Mr. & Mrs. Peter Dupell
Ms. Lucille Dupuis
Ms. Caroline Durning
Mr. Connor Edmands
Ms. Lynn Ellsworth
Mr. Lewis Evangelidis
EverRise Inc.
Ms. Elaine Fallon
Mr. James Farnsworth
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Fay
Mr. Stephen Fisher
Mr. Thomas Fitzgerald
Ms. Maryann Fjeld
Ms. Beth-Ann Fleming
Ford’s Hometown Services
Mr. Joshua Froimson
Mr. & Mrs. John Gallo



Mr. & Mrs. Anthony Genna
Mr. Carl Gentile
Ms. Michelle Gervais
Ms. Amy Gilgis
Mr. David Gillerin
Ms. Katherine Gilliland
Ms. Emi Golloshi
Mr. Ken Gray 
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Gray
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Gray, Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Tim Gray
Dr. & Mrs. John Gusha
Ms. Sandra L. Hall
Mr. & Mrs. Rudolf Hauser
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Heilner
Ms. Claudia Hitch
Mrs. Ellen Honeyman
Dr. Hwa-Hsin Hsieh
Mr. & Mrs. John Hubbard
Mr. Pierre Hurel &  
Ms. Nicole Agois
Mr. & Mrs. Harry Johnson
Ms. Sue Johnson
Mr. James Johnston, Jr.
Mr. Richard Johnston, Jr.
Ms. Anne Joseph
Mr. Neil Julian
Ms. Shivashankari 
Kashalkar
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Keane
Mr. & Mrs. Michael 
Kendrick
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas 
Kennedy
Mr. & Mrs. Glenn King
Mr. Emil Koenig
Mr. & Mrs. Harry Kotseas
Ms. Jennifer Kremer &  
Mr. Ted Kremer
Ms. Jackie Lajoie
Ms. Tonya Lanpher
Ms. Maureen Laprade
The Lauring Family
Mr. & Mrs. Louis Lavoie
Lemuel Shattuck Hospital
Ms. Lisa Leone
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur Levin
Mr. & Mrs. Peter 
Lewandowski
Ms. Marilyn Lopez-Haddad
Mr. Nick Luisi
Ms. Suzanne Madore &  
Ms. Amy Dee
Mr. Shaun Malzadeh
Ms. Carole Mapes
Mr. Patrick Martin
Mr. Joseph Marzilli
Michael McLaughlin
Ms. Ruthann Melancon
The Melberg Family
Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Montalvo
Ms. Cheryl Moreau

Ms. Valerie A. Muldoon
Mr. & Mrs. Andrew Murch
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Neckes
The Newton Family
M. Brad Ngassa
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin O’Brien
Ms. Jennifer O’Brien
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Pagano
Ms. Jamie Pearson
Mr. & Mrs. Harold Peters
Ms. Frances E. Polito
Mr. Kenneth Porcaro
Mr. Matthew Porcaro
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Porcaro
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Porcaro
Mr. Luc Poulin
Ms. Christine Provencher
PTC
Red Acre Farm
Mr. James Regan
Robert Howard Law Office
Ms. Tina Roderick
Mr. William J. Rousseau
Mr. & Mrs. Robert  Russell
Mr. Steven Seidel &  
Ms. Adria Steinberg
Mr. & Mrs. Lois Seijo
Ms. Janeen Seward
The Shea Family
Ms. Mary C. Shea
Mr. & Mrs. Eugene 
Skrzypczyk
Mr. Peter Sposato
Ms. Moira Stanford
The Stanley Family
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Stock
Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence 
Sullivan
Synopsys Inc. & The 
Synopsys Foundation
Mr. James J. Szel
Ms. Leslie Tellalian
Ms. Jennifer Terkanian
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Tighe
Mr. David Tinsley
Mr. Michael Tivnan
Dr. & Mrs. Joseph Tosches
Unum
Ms. Elaine Urbec
Mr. & Mrs. Herbert Varnum
Ms. Aurea Vazquez
Ms. Gina Warren
Mr. Daniel Weiner
Ms. Mary Welch
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce Wells
Ms. Jennifer Wentworth
Mr. Charles T. White
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Wike
Ms. Sarah Wolfrum
Mr. & Mrs. Joe Zadrozny
Mr. Paul Zadrozny

Friend 
$1 – $99

Mr. Jeury Abreu
Ms. Nancy Acton
Ms. Phyllis Aiello
Ms. Martha Anyango
Applied Materials 
Foundation
Mr. Chris Au
Mr. & Mrs. P. R. Baril
The Baril Family
Mr. & Mrs. Philip Barry
Ms. Yadira Basile
Mr. Chris Behen
Ms. Gloria Bent
Mrs. Gina Bernard
Mr. Justin Bernard
Ms. Lisa Berthiaume
Richard & Steven Boivin
Ms. Sonya Bouchard
Ms. Allyson Brennan
Ms. Marybeth Brown
Ms. Debra Brunt
Ms. Anne Bureau
Dr. Archie Calise
Mr. Christopher Calos
Ms. Suzanne Capazzolli
Ms. Tamara Rosado 
Caraballo
Mr. & Mrs. Milton Carrstedt
Mr. Scott Caseley
The Chapman Family
Ms. Patricia Claybrook
Mr. & Mrs. Michael D. 
Cohen
Mr. Eric Cole
Mr. James Cosgrove, Esq.
Ms. Lyn Cosseboom
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Cramer
Ms. Meredith Crapo
Mr. Nathan Cruz
The Davis Family
Mr. Christine Deeran
Ms. Pam D’Esopo
Ms. Christine Drappi
Mr. & Mrs. John Duggan
Ms. Rebecca Dupuis
Mr. Kevin G. Eagan
Ms. Jacqueline Edmands
Ms. Lee-Marie Fadavi
Mr. & Mrs. Nathan Fallon
Ms. Carol Field
Ms. Debra Fields
Mr. Eric Fjeld
Ms. Marie Foss
Ms. Linda Freeman
The Freilich Family
Ms. Liza French
Ms. Sharon Goldberg
Mrs. Ellen Goodman

Dr. & Mrs. Harvey Gould
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Granger
Ms. Emily Grenier
Ms. Carolyn Griffin
Ms. Kathleen Grimley
Mr. Michael Harrington
Mr. Dennis Hazelwood
The Henderson Family
Mr. Brendan Hicks
Mr. Shane Higgins
Ms. Elizabeth Hines-Pruitt
Ms. Karen Hogan-Ross
Ms. Jean Holman
Mr. Aiydon Hubert
Ms. Madeleine Jacques
Ms. Kathleen James
Ms. Deborah Johnson
Mr. Timothy Johnson
Ms. Christine Jorjorian
The Honorable  
Hannah Kane
Mr. Paul Kent
Mr. & Mrs. Chester Kijek
Ms. Clara Kimaku
Mr. John Kraska, Jr.
Ms. Kayla Landis
Lara Zelman Marketing LLC
Ms. Ginger Lavallee
Liberty Mutual  
Matching Gifts
Mr. Vincent Lombardi
Mr. Andrew Lurvey
Mr. Kevin Mackenzie
Ms. Jennifer Maloney
Manulife
Ms. Sarah Mathews
Ms. Elizabeth L. McCann
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth 
McDonnell
Ms. Maureen McDonough
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen 
McGrath & Family
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey Melzack
Ms. Lauren Mendell
Ms. Nancy A. Miller
Mr. Mark Muncey
Ms. Ann O’Donnell
Ms. Megan Oliveri
Ms. Doreen Pace
Mr. & Mrs. John Pechalonis
Mr. Roland Peterleitner
Mr. & Mrs. Vincent Pinque
Ms. Anne Polaski
Principal Financial Group
Mr. & Mrs. Juan Ramos
Mr. & Mrs. Dana Reiner
Mr. William Rivers
Mr. & Mrs. Malcolm Roberts
Mr. & Mrs. David Roman
Ms. Connie Rosa
Mr. Stephen Rosen

Ms. Margaret  
Flannery Rossi
Mr. Anthony Rowey
Ms. Ruth Rubin
Ms. Tierra Sanders
Mr. John N. Santeiu, Jr.
Ms. Carolyn Santos
Ms. Jennifer Sargent
Mr. Kenneth Sargent
Scanlon Funeral Service
Ms. Marilyn Sinibaldi
Ms. Heather Sprague
Ms. Mary Stappenbeck
Stop & Shop
Dr. John Sullivan
The Nadkarni Living Trust
Ms. Virginia Thomas
Ms. Antoinette Tracy
Ms. Rachael Udall
Mr. & Mrs. Richard 
Vallancourt
Ms. Sarah Valentine
Mr. & Mrs. Craig Vittum
Ms. Heather Watkins
The Whitman-Raymond 
Family
Ms. Kathryn Wiberg
Mr. Richard Woods
Ms. Brenda Yates

In-Kind
4th Marine Division, 25th 
Marines Regiment, Marine 
Forces Reserve
Mr. & Mrs. William J. 
Abodeely
Arctic Wolf  
Company Store
Atlas Distributing Corp.
Autobahn East  
and Act Leasing
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas 
Bartholomew
Bass Rocks Golf Club
Bedrock Golf Club
Mrs. Gina Bernard
Boston Celtics Shamrock 
Foundation Inc
Boston Red Sox
Mr. Nick Bradley
Mrs. Diane Brazelton
Bri’s Sweet Treats
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher 
Campbell
The Ciociolo Family
Claytime
Corridor Nine Area 
Chamber of Commerce 
9/495
Mr. Paul Curci
Cutting Edge  
Promotional Products



Cyprian Keyes Golf Club
Deadhorse Hill
Mr. George Demirjian
Discovery Museum
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin Donahue
Ms. Jacqueline Edmands
Flamingo Golf
Franklin Realty  
Advisors LLC
Fuel America
Mr. & Mrs. Mark Fuller
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Gadbois
Gather Provisions
Greater Good Imperial 
Brewing Company
Ms. Sarah Groppo
Mr. Dean Hickey
Highfields Golf &  
Country Club
Jack’s Abby Craft Lagers
Mr. Hal Jacobs
Klem’s
Mrs. Denese Koza
Ms. Susan Lajoie
Lajoie Investigations, Inc.
Lake Winnipesaukee  
Golf Club
Lexus of Northborough
M. Pope & Co. Fine Jewelers
Manny’s TV & Appliance
Mare E. Monti
Marlborough  
Country Club

Ms. Margaret McKenna & 
Mr. Michael Mangaudis
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher 
Mehne, Esq.
Ms. Sandra Mena
Molson Coors  
Beverage Company
Mrs. Lisa  Morgan
Ms. Indra Nagassar
Nancy Chang
New England  
Patriots Foundation
Newport Harbor  
Island Resort
Ms. Patty O’Neil
Old Sturbridge Village
Orthomed Massage Clinic
Oxford Senior Center
Pleasant Valley  
Country Club
The Polewarczyk Family
Polito Development 
Corporation
Ms. Christine Provencher
Pucci’s Diamonds &  
Fine Jewelry
Mr. & Mrs. Francis Quinn
Quinn’s Blue Plate
Quinn’s Irish Pub
Mr. Philip Raffa
Rapid7 Rafters
Raymour & Flanigan 
Furniture

Redemption Rock  
Brewing Co.
Mr. & Mrs. Jim Remy
Sharfman’s Jewelers
Southwick’s Zoo
Special Olympics 
Massachusetts
Mr. & Mrs. William Stock
Sturbridge Coffee Roasters
Superior Waste & Recycling
Tatnuck Country Club
TD Bank
The Boynton
The Mercantile
The School Yahd
Mr. & Mrs. Aubrey Theall
Dr. & Mrs. Joseph Tosches
Total Wine & More
Town of  
East Brookfield, MA
Tree House Brewing 
Company, LLC
Mr. Todd Wetzel
Worcester Bravehearts 
Baseball Club
Worcester Country Club
Worcester Red Sox 
Baseball Club
Worcester Restaurant 
Group
X-Golf Worcester
Mr. & Mrs. Joe Zadrozny
Mr. & Mrs. Donald Zereski

In Honor Of
Nicole Agois
Barbara Asempa
Lisa Berman
Tyler Brunt
Linda Burzenski
Chuck Cadoret
Caroline Cohen
Crystal D’agosta
Paulie Demko
William Hunkeler
Drs. David & Kathee 
Jordan
Jane Leone
MaryEllen McGowan
Jeffrey Porcaro
Tabia Roberts
Kathleen Shea
Peter J. Stock
William Stock
Robert White

In Memory Of
Michael Altomare
Jason Arundale
Christopher M. Barbera
Roy Brazelton
Nancy Joy Brown
 William Campbell
Leonard Cusick
Bill Corwin
Sally Demetry
 Todd Dickie

Bryan Dupuis
Anja Fjeld
Marcia Flynn
Rosemarie Geary
Neil Gunstead
Raymond E. Hammerstrom
Gertrude Hogan
Robert Jacques
Rosalie Kilduff
John Lajoie
Lori Lajoie
Scott Lavoie
Donna Litterio
Michael Marchand
John & Jean McDonnell
Jim McElhiney
Ann O’Brien
Emily Peters
Merry Rice
Stephen Rich
Jodi Schmidt
William Stone
C. Parker Swan
Anne Tuggle

We
Thank

For Your Generous  
& Loyal Support

impact & inspire



inspired by the impact of our community of supporters

81 Hope Avenue, Worcester, MA 01603 • 508.755.2340 • sevenhills.org


